FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

	11 P	S. Thou	bal		: 2025			
1. DISTRICT: Thouba 2. FIR No. 0057				Date a	nd time of F	TR: 24/03/202	5 at 7:10 pm	
Sl. No. Acts						Sections	`	
	Act, 2003	BNS	2023			303(2)		
3. (a) Occurrence of C								
Day: Monday		ate from	1: 24/03/20	25	Date to: 2	4/03/2025		
Time Period:					Time to: 5:45 pm			
h) Information received at PS: Date: 24/03/2025				Time: 7:10 pm				
(e) General Diary Reference: Entry N						me: 24/03/202	5 at 7:10 pm	
4. Type of information		ON THE PARTY						
(a) Place of occurrence				houbal br	idge nathwa	av.		
(b) Direction and dist					R ₆	eat No		
(c) Address : Thouba					Ž		===	
(d) In case outside the					PS·N/A	CHARG	E. THOU	
		s Ponce .	Stanton, the	ii Name or	1.3.10//	CHARGE OF THE OF	2 (2)	
5. Complainant/Infor		C: I				12/63	1.5/	
(a) Name: Huirongb:								
(b) Father's name: So)yaima b	singh			E A	138	
(e) Date/Year of Birtl						112/		
(d) Nationality: India	m					Joseph Broke	ESWAND THE STATE OF THE STATE O	
(e) UID No.						AND A MAN	IIPU.	
Passport No.								
(f) Date of issue:					Place of is	sue:		
(g) ID Details (Ratio)	Card. Vote	r ID Care	L Passport.	UID No	Driving Lie	ense, PAN):		
SI. No. ID Type				ID No.				
1								
(h) Occupation:								
(i) Address:								
(i) Address: Sl. No.	Addre	ss Type		Address				
The same and the same of the s		ss Type t address			Wangmata	ba College ro	pad	
The same of the sa		address		Thoubal	Wangmata Wangmata	ba College ro	oad oad	
The same of the sa	Present	address		Thoubal	Wangmata Wangmata	ba College ro ba College ro	ead oad	
SI. No. 1 2 (i). Phone number: 60	Present Permane 09371809	t address nt addre	SS	Thoubal Thoubal	Wangmata	ba College ro ba College ro	oad oad	
SI. No.	Present Permane 09371809	t address nt addre	SS	Thoubal Thoubal	Wangmata	ba College ro ba College ro	ead pad	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st	Present Permane 09371809	t address nt addre	SS	Thoubal Thoubal thoubal	Wangmata culars:	ba College ro	ead	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st	Present Permane 09371809 ispected/unk	t address nt addre	ss censed with	Thoubal Thoubal	Wangmata culars:	ba College ro	ead oad t address	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st I. No. Unknown per	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name	t address nt address tnown ac	rensed with Alias	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal full partic Relative	Wangmata culars: 's name	ba College ro	ead	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st SI. No. Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting b	t address nt address cnown ac	rensed with Alias	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal full partic Relative	Wangmata culars: 's name	ba College ro	ead	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting b	t address nt address cnown ac	rensed with Alias	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal full partic Relative	Wangmata culars: 's name	ba College ro	ead	
Sl. No. 2 2	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting b	t address nt address cnown ac	rensed with Alias	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal I full partice Relative	Wangmata culars: 's name	ba College ro	t address	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st SI. No. 1 Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in 8. Particulars of prope	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting b	t address nt address cnown ac	rensed with Alias	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal full partic Relative	Wangmata culars: 's name	ba College ro	ead	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st St. No. 1 Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in 8. Particulars of prope Property	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting berties of inter Property	t address nt address cnown ac	rensed with Alias	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal I full partice Relative	Wangmata culars: 's name	ba College ro	t address	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st I Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in 8. Particulars of prope Property SI. Category	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting berties of inter Property	address anown according to the cordinate cordi	reused with Alias mphinant/	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Descrip	wangmata culars: 's name	Presen	t address Value (in Rs.)	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st SI. No. 1 Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in 8. Particulars of prope Property SI. Category No.	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting b rties of inter Property Type	address anown according to the cordinate cordi	reused with Alias mphinant/	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Descrip	wangmata culars: 's name	Presen	t address	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st I Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in 8. Particulars of prope Property Category No. Motorized	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting b rties of inter Property Type	address anown according to the cordinate cordi	Activa	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal On full partic Relative Sinformant. Descrip	wangmata culars: 's name DLX B/I en Blue-A	Presen Regn. No. in colour),	t address Value (in Rs.)	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st I Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in 8. Particulars of prope Property SI. Category No. Motorized	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting b rties of inter Property Type	address nt address anown ac anown ac by the consest: Honda MN01 Chassi	Activa AN2102 S No.	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Office Relative Tinformant. Descrip 6G (Pearl Sir ME4JK15	Wangmata culars: 's name DLX B/I en Blue-A	Presen Regn. No.	t address Value (in Rs.)	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st I Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in 8. Particulars of prope Property SI. Category No. Motorized	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting b rties of inter Property Type	address nt address anown ac anown ac by the consest: Honda MN01 Chassi	Activa AN2102 S No.	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal On full partic Relative Sinformant. Descrip	Wangmata culars: 's name DLX B/I en Blue-A	Presen Regn. No. in colour),	t address Value (in Rs.)	
SI. No. 2	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting brities of inter Property Type Scooter	address nt address nt address nown according the cordinate I londa MN01 Chassi JK 151	Activa AN2102 S No.	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Office Relative Tinformant. Descrip 6G (Pearl Sir ME4JK15	Wangmata culars: 's name DLX B/I en Blue-A	Presen Regn. No. in colour),	t address Value (in Rs.)	
SI. No. 2	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting brities of inter Property Type Scooter	address nt address thown according to the cordinal distribution of the cor	Activa AN2102 S No.	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Office Relative Tinformant. Descrip 6G (Pearl Sir ME4JK15	Wangmata culars: 's name DLX B/I en Blue-A	Presen Regn. No. in colour),	t address Value (in Rs.)	
SI. No. 2 (i). Phone number: 60 6. Details of known/st I Unknown per 7. Reasons for delay in 8. Particulars of prope Property Category No. Motorized	Present Permane 09371809 Ispected/unk Name son I reporting brities of inter Property Type Scooter	address nt address thown according to the cordinal distribution of the cor	Activa AN2102 S No.	Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Thoubal Office Relative Tinformant. Descrip 6G (Pearl Sir ME4JK15	wangmata culars: 's name DLX B/I en Blue-A 4MNW087	Presen Regn. No. in colour),	t address Value (in Rs.)	

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed as separate sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item
- No. 2.

 (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI. Md. Atan Rahaman to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Dr. O. Jotin Singh

District:

Rank: Inspector

No:

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject: Report.



Dated 24/03/2025.

Sir.

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to report that today i.e 24/03/2025 at around 5.45 pm, my Scooter Honda Activa 6G DLXbearing regd. no. MN01AN2102 (Pearl Siren Blue-A in colour), Chassis no. ME4JK154MNW087194, Enging no. JK15EW3087257 and Model-2023 worth about Rs. 1,02000/- only, registered/recorded in the name of one Huirongbam Bindiya Devi D/o H. Iboyaima Singh of Thoubal Wangmataba College Road was found stolen by unknown person while parked at Thoubal Bazar (under Thoubal Bridge pathway) and unable to locate till date despite various efforts made. The vehicle insurance paper and its cash recipt memo were inside the toolbox of the lost vehicle.

It is therefore, requested to take necessary action in this regard.

This report is treated are non 0. E. of FIR No. 57(3) 2025 TBL-PS US 303(2) of BNS, 2023

OC, TOU-PS Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur Yours sincerely

Huirongban Biteshwor Singh

Huirongbam Biteshwor Singh (37) yrs S/o (L) H. Iboyaima Singh of Thoubal Wangmataba College Road. # 6009371809